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XVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -5a Etapa

SENIOR PRO
40 TREINO - SENIOR
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 14:57:02

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km

31/05/2024 14:57 .

I
H N

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
1 52.722 +6.940 14:58:09.0¢€
(346) ERICK LUTUM (2) ANDRE ROSARIO 2 47.831 +2.049 14:58:56.8¢
1 56.610 +11.295 14:59:17.923 1 51.374 +5.720 14:58:20.782 3 46.849 +1.067 14:59:43.74
2 46.803 +1.488 15:00:04.726 2 47.377 +1.723 14:59:08.159 4 46.735 +0.953 15:00:30.47
3 46.206 +0.891 15:00:50.932 3 47.787 +2.133 14:59:55.946 5 46.240 +0.458 15:01:16.7
4 45.937 +0.622 15:01:36.869 4 46.938 +1.284 15:00:42.884 6 46.164 +0.382 15:02:02.87
5 45.922 +0.607 15:02:22.791 5 46.191 +0.537 15:01:29.075 7 46.331 +0.549 15:02:49.21
6 45.884 +0.569 15:03:08.675 6 46.030 +0.376 15:02:15.105 8 46.074 +0.292 15:03:35.2¢
7 45.708 +0.393 15:03:54.383 7 46.111 +0.457 15:03:01.216 9 2:47.185 +2:01.403 15:06:22.4¢
8 46.102 +0.787 15:04:40.485 8 46.011 +0.357 15:03:47.227 10 51.583 +5.801 15:07:14.0¢
9 45.640 +0.325 15:05:26.125 9 45.923 +0.269 15:04:33.150 11 47.126 +1.344 15:08:01.17
10 4:31.140 +3:45.825 15:09:57.265 10 4:37.344 +3:51.690 15:09:10.494 12 46.509 +0.727 15:08:47.6¢
11 50.486 +5.171 15:10:47.751 11 2:52.724 +2:07.070 15:12:03.218 13 46.193 +0.411 15:09:33.8¢
12 46.277 +0.962 15:11:34.028 12 49.128 +3.474 15:12:52.346 14 45.942 +0.160 15:10:19.82
13 45.953 +0.638 15:12:19.981 13 46.556 +0.902 15:13:38.902 15 46.176 +0.394 15:11:05.96
14 45.587 +0.272 15:13:05.568 14 45.889 +0.235 15:14:24.791 16 45.868 +0.086 15:11:51.8¢
15 45.385 +0.070 15:13:50.953 15 45.746 +0.092 15:15:10.537 17 46.036 +0.254 15:12:37.9(
16 45.460 +0.145 15:14:36.413 16 45.848 +0.194 15:15:56.385 18 45.802 +0.020 15:13:23.7(
17 45.346 +0.031 15:15:21.759 17 45.658 +0.004 15:16:42.043 19 45.968 +0.186 15:14:09.67
18 45.416 +0.101 15:16:07.175 (N 45654 | 15:17:27.697 20 15:14:55.4¢
19 15:16:52.490 21 45.907 +0.125 15:15:41.3¢€
20 45.567 +0.252 15:17:38.057 (102) ALAN SYNTHES 22 45.967 +0.185 15:16:27.3:
1 1:02.272 +16.569 14:59:27.654 23 46.079 +0.297 15:17:13.4(
(128) DENNIS DIRANI 2 48.560 +2.857 15:00:16.214
1 50.144 +4.774 14:58:04.994 3 47.012 +1.309 15:01:03.226 (89) LUCAS CHIMELLO
2 46.779 +1.409 14:58:51.773 4 46.418 +0.715 15:01:49.644 1 53.017 +7.215 14:58:15.8(
3 46.502 +1.132 14:59:38.275 5 46.225 +0.522 15:02:35.869 2 48.137 +2.335 14:59:03.9¢
4 46.179 +0.809 15:00:24.454 6 46.036 +0.333 15:03:21.905 3 48.808 +3.006 14:59:52.7¢
5 46.013 +0.643 15:01:10.467 7 45.890 +0.187 15:04:07.795 4 46.668 +0.866 15:00:39.41
6 45.845 +0.475 15:01:56.312 8 45.924 +0.221 15:04:53.719 5 46.570 +0.768 15:01:25.9¢
7 45.663 +0.293 15:02:41.975 9 45.863 +0.160 15:05:39.582 6 46.162 +0.360 15:02:12.1¢
8 45.547 +0.177 15:03:27.522 10 45.970 +0.267 15:06:25.552 7 46.144 +0.342 15:02:58.2¢
9 45.500 +0.130 15:04:13.022 " 4:34.730 +3:49.027 15:11:00.282 8 46.177 +0.375 15:03:44.47
10 5:54.176 +5:08.806 15:10:07.198 12 49.432 +3.729 15:11:49.714 9 45.970 +0.168 15:04:30.44
1 49.766 +4.396 15:10:56.964 13 46.527 +0.824 15:12:36.241 10 46.218 +0.416 15:05:16.6¢
12 46.415 +1.045 15:11:43.379 14 45.861 +0.158 15:13:22.102 1 46.028 +0.226 15:06:02.6¢
13 45.922 +0.552 15:12:29.301 15 45.832 +0.129 15:14:07.934 12 3:33.607 +2:47.805 15:09:36.2¢
14 45.823 +0.453 15:13:15.124 16 45.808 +0.105 15:14:53.742 13 52.691 +6.889 15:10:28.9¢
15 45.519 +0.149 15:14:00.643 17 45.811 +0.108 15:15:39.553 14 47.476 +1.674 15:11:16.4¢€
16 45.476 +0.106 15:14:46.119 18 45.792 +0.089 15:16:25.345 15 46.514 +0.712 15:12:02.97
17 45.471 +0.101 15:15:31.590 19 45.703 15:17:11.048 16 46.119 +0.317 15:12:49.0¢
18 45.474 +0.104 15:16:17.064 17 46.358 +0.556 15:13:35.4¢
19 15:17:02.434 (113) RAFAEL PASTORELLO 18 46.090 +0.288 15:14:21.5¢
20 45.957 +0.587 15:17:48.391 1 53.080 +7.316 14:58:42.298 19 46.037 +0.235 15:15:07.57
2 47.776 +2.012 14:59:30.074 20 46.126 +0.324 15:15:53.7C
(91) LUCCA CROCCE 3 47.180 +1.416 15:00:17.254 21 45.880 +0.078 15:16:39.5¢
1 57.006 +11.439 14:59:18.751 4 46.737 +0.973 15:01:03.991 22 15:17:25.3¢
2 46.799 +1.232 15:00:05.550 5 46.343 +0.579 15:01:50.334
3 46.447 +0.880 15:00:51.997 6 46.444 +0.680 15:02:36.778 (111) RODRIGO SOARES
4 46.207 +0.640 15:01:38.204 7 46.074 +0.310 15:03:22.852 1 54.864 +8.955 15:00:31.0€
5 45.985 +0.418 15:02:24.189 8 1:50.304 +1:04.540 15:05:13.156 2 47.740 +1.831 15:01:18.82
6 45.860 +0.293 15:03:10.049 9 46.840 +1.076 15:05:59.996 3 46.686 +0.777 15:02:05.5°
7 45.888 +0.321 15:03:55.937 10 46.228 +0.464 15:06:46.224 4 46.239 +0.330 15:02:51.7¢
8 46.015 +0.448 15:04:41.952 " 3:11.551 +2:25.787 15:09:57.775 5 46.172 +0.263 15:03:37.9:
9 45.816 +0.249 15:05:27.768 12 51.053 +5.289 15:10:48.828 6 46.132 +0.223 15:04:24.0¢
10 45.924 +0.357 15:06:13.692 13 47.057 +1.293 15:11:35.885 7 46.143 +0.234 15:05:10.1¢
1 4:44.236 +3:58.669 15:10:57.928 14 46.298 +0.534 15:12:22.183 8 46.098 +0.189 15:05:56.2¢
12 51.211 +5.644 15:11:49.139 15 45.916 +0.152 15:13:08.099 9 5:27.226 +4:41.317 15:11:23.52
13 46.832 +1.265 15:12:35.971 16 15:13:53.863 10 2:34.096  +1:48.187 15:13:57.61
14 45.862 +0.295 15:13:21.833 17 45.821 +0.057 15:14:39.684 1 49.710 +3.801 15:14:47.32
15 45.746 +0.179 15:14:07.579 18 45.976 +0.212 15:15:25.660 12 46.547 +0.638 15:15:33.87
16 45.748 +0.181 15:14:53.327 19 46.007 +0.243 15:16:11.667 13 45.964 +0.055 15:16:19.8¢
17 45.736 +0.169 15:15:39.063 20 45.886 +0.122 15:16:57.553 14 15:17:05.7
18 45.597 +0.030 15:16:24.660 21 45.856 +0.092 15:17:43.409 15 45.931 +0.022 15:17:51.67
19 15:17:10.227
20 15:17:55.794 (27) GERMANO FRONZA (311) JOAO CUNHA
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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

IXVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -5a Etapa

| SENIOR PRO ) Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
40 TREINO - SENIOR 31/05/2024 14:57 .
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 14:57:02

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
1 54.003 +8.055 14:59:31.483 22 46.232 +0.056 15:16:38.801
2 47.879 +1.931 15:00:19.362 23 46.225 +0.049 15:17:25.026
3 46.864 +0.916 15:01:06.226
4 46.367 +0.419 15:01:52.593 (53) ROBERTO AMARAL
5 46.238 +0.290 15:02:38.831 1 51.645 +5.415 14:58:21.854
6 46.145 +0.197 15:03:24.976 2 48.212 +1.982 14:59:10.066
7 15:04:10.924 3 47.441 +1.21 14:59:57.507
8 46.007 +0.059 15:04:56.931 4 46.846 +0.616 15:00:44.353
9 46.102 +0.154 15:05:43.033 5 46.883 +0.653 15:01:31.236

10 46.063 +0.115 15:06:29.096 6 46.523 +0.293 15:02:17.759

11 46.165 +0.217 15:07:15.261 7 46.435 +0.205 15:03:04.194

12 46.037 +0.089 15:08:01.298 8 46.344 +0.114 15:03:50.538

13 2:37.823 +1:51.875 15:10:39.121 9 46.240 +0.010 15:04:36.778

14 48.917 +2.969 15:11:28.038 10 46.236 +0.006 15:05:23.014

15 46.729 +0.781 15:12:14.767 11 3:22.265 +2:36.035 15:08:45.279

16 46.236 +0.288 15:13:01.003 12 47.665 +1.435 15:09:32.944

17 46.065 +0.117 15:13:47.068 13 46.624 +0.394 15:10:19.568

18 46.033 +0.085 15:14:33.101 14 46.976 +0.746 15:11:06.544

19 45.992 +0.044 15:15:19.093 15 46.376 +0.146 15:11:52.920

20 46.055 +0.107 15:16:05.148 16 46.371 +0.141 15:12:39.291

21 46.012 +0.064 15:16:51.160 17 46.709 +0.479 15:13:26.000

18 46.486 +0.256 15:14:12.486
(84) FERNANDO CROCCE 19 46.427 +0.197 15:14:58.913
1 53.940 +7.900 14:58:31.276 20 46.428 +0.198 15:15:45.341
2 47.910 +1.870 14:59:19.186 21 46.277 +0.047 15:16:31.618
3 46.984 +0.944 15:00:06.170 b2l 46.230 | 15:17:17.848
4 46.653 +0.613 15:00:52.823
5 46.452 +0.412 15:01:39.275 (26) CESAR KONSEN
6 46.306 +0.266 15:02:25.581 1 54.701 +8.079 14:59:55.349
7 46.183 +0.143 15:03:11.764 2 48.865 +2.243 15:00:44.214
8 4:13.869 +3:27.829 15:07:25.633 3 48.080 +1.458 15:01:32.294
9 52.258 +6.218 15:08:17.891 4 47.660 +1.038 15:02:19.954

10 47.930 +1.890 15:09:05.821 5 47.148 +0.526 15:03:07.102

11 46.645 +0.605 15:09:52.466 6 47.016 +0.394 15:03:54.118

12 46.372 +0.332 15:10:38.838 7 46.911 +0.289 15:04:41.029

13 46.160 +0.120 15:11:24.998 8 46.626 +0.004 15:05:27.655

14 46.208 +0.168 15:12:11.206 9 47.179 +0.557 15:06:14.834

15 46.093 +0.053 15:12:57.299 10 46.843 +0.221 15:07:01.677

16 15:13:43.339 1 1:51.082 +1:04.460 15:08:52.759

17 1:33.541 +47.501 15:15:16.880 12 48.051 +1.429 15:09:40.810

18 49.371 +3.331 15:16:06.251 13 46.879 +0.257 15:10:27.689

19 46.133 +0.093 15:16:52.384 14 47.114 +0.492 15:11:14.803

20 46.110 +0.070 15:17:38.494 15 15:12:01.425

16 47.013 +0.391 15:12:48.438
(72) DOUGLAS HIAR
1 51.598 +5.422 14:58:51.591
2 48.241 +2.065 14:59:39.832
3 47.458 +1.282 15:00:27.290
4 47.094 +0.918 15:01:14.384
5 46.841 +0.665 15:02:01.225
6 46.737 +0.561 15:02:47.962
7 46.583 +0.407 15:03:34.545
8 2:13.209 +1:27.033 15:05:47.754
9 48.176 +2.000 15:06:35.930

10 46.776 +0.600 15:07:22.706

11 46.414 +0.238 15:08:09.120

12 46.359 +0.183 15:08:55.479

13 46.281 +0.105 15:09:41.760

14 46.351 +0.175 15:10:28.111

15 46.370 +0.194 15:11:14.481

16 46.428 +0.252 15:12:00.909

17 46.391 +0.215 15:12:47.300

18 15:13:33.476

19 46.311 +0.135 15:14:19.787

20 46.361 +0.185 15:15:06.148

21 46.421 +0.245 15:15:52.569
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